
Saturday, February 09, 2019Frisco Trail Race
36F Cloudy 51%H 8mphE

5K Off :9:00 / 10K Off :8:20 / 15K Off :7:40 amNW Community DORBA Trail,Frisco, TX

www.FriscoTrailRace.com

           Runners --- Average Time of59
MALE15K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.1%1:33:27

@Checkpoint

1 Brian Tomanek 11:05:46.34OVERALL 1st 1 (38) 7:03.4St. Louis, MI 64.7%29:37

1 Jacob Wood 21:11:18.54OVERALL 2nd 2 (36) 7:39.0McKinney 58.8%31:35

1 Jason Reasor 31:11:54.90OVERALL 3rd 3 (43) 7:42.9Frisco 61.5%33:09

1 Clayton Shapiro 91:15:28.33MASTERS 1st 8 (42) 8:05.8McKinney 58.1%34:21

1 Micah Floyd 41:12:04.51M20-29 4 (29) 7:44.0Allen 57.1%32:33

2 Xavier Encerrado 161:18:20.40 15 (29) 8:24.3Dallas 52.5%36:03

3 Ryan Haecker 191:18:37.38 18 (27) 8:26.1Dallas 52.3%36:12

4 Jason Wallis 591:47:10.94 47 (29) 11:30.0Sherman 38.4%46:55

5 Goutam Chalasani 651:53:49.87 50 (27) 12:12.8Dallas 36.2%54:56

1 Bo Oney 51:13:17.59M30-39 5 (33) 7:51.8Fort Worth 56.5%31:59

2 Jacob Ormsby 71:14:16.91 6 (37) 7:58.2Little Elm 56.8%34:42

3 George Gundling 81:15:15.69 7 (37) 8:04.5Coppell 56.1%33:45

4 Zack Stockholm 101:16:52.30 9 (39) 8:14.9Mckinney 55.8%34:29

5 Dane Dougherty 111:17:25.27 10 (31) 8:18.4Spokane, WA 53.2%34:20

6 Kevin Parker 121:17:32.51 11 (30) 8:19.2Dallas 53.1%35:31

7 Matt Silvio 141:17:52.54 13 (34) 8:21.3The Colony 53.3%34:47

8 Kevin Newton 231:19:43.49 20 (35) 8:33.2Van Alstyne 52.3%33:22

9 Jimmy Ouyang 251:24:02.45 22 (36) 9:01.0Frisco 49.9%38:54

10 Jason Dupree 301:27:36.90 27 (36) 9:24.0Euless 47.9%40:01

11 Brian Heiser 331:29:31.89 30 (30) 9:36.3Little Elm 46.0%49:16

12 Fred Luminoso 451:36:45.28 36 (38) 10:22.8Dallas 44.0%45:43

13 Paul Simon 471:37:16.73 37 (37) 10:26.2Frisco 43.4%45:09

14 Chris Pittman 561:45:07.12 44 (34) 11:16.7Little Elm 39.5%45:34

15 Sumanth Hallegiri 721:57:24.05 54 (38) 12:35.8Mckinney 36.2%51:19

16 Emmanuel Gabler 732:04:27.64 55 (30) 13:21.2Fort Worth 33.1%53:54

17 Christopher Ocker 742:04:28.74 56 (35) 13:21.3Allen 33.5%53:57

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females
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Saturday, February 09, 2019Frisco Trail Race
36F Cloudy 51%H 8mphE

5K Off :9:00 / 10K Off :8:20 / 15K Off :7:40 amNW Community DORBA Trail,Frisco, TX

www.FriscoTrailRace.com

1 Adam Kieda 131:17:43.39M40-49 12 (44) 8:20.3Southlake 57.3%35:49

2 Tim Bazor 151:18:02.09 14 (43) 8:22.3Frisco 56.6%36:31

3 Steven Pritt 171:18:20.53 16 (46) 8:24.3Little Elm 57.8%35:58

4 David Ohrn 181:18:28.00 17 (45) 8:25.1McKinney 57.2%36:25

5 David Hoskins 201:18:50.98 19 (43) 8:27.6Corinth 56.1%36:26

6 Jason Ballard 241:19:47.55 21 (44) 8:33.7Celina 55.8%38:40

7 Jason Schultz 261:24:25.99 23 (47) 9:03.5Plano 54.1%38:56

8 James Frazer 311:28:25.36 28 (48) 9:29.2Little Elm 52.0%39:23

9 Brian McFarlin 361:32:02.51 31 (43) 9:52.5Little Elm 48.0%42:00

10 Sean Cook 411:34:33.61 33 (40) 10:08.7Richardson 45.7%43:45

11 Barry Sterling 441:36:42.19 35 (43) 10:22.5Little Elm 45.7%44:30

12 Philip Estes 481:37:18.88 38 (45) 10:26.5Prosper 46.2%41:02

13 Dirk Leidecker 551:44:10.36 43 (46) 11:10.6Aubrey 43.5%45:01

14 Hitesh Naidu 581:46:56.07 46 (44) 11:28.4Frisco 41.7%49:11

15 John Stewart 631:51:29.47 48 (42) 11:57.7Celina 39.3%49:36

16 Brian Ober 671:55:30.05 51 (48) 12:23.5Little Elm 39.8%50:08

17 Julio Ortiz 681:55:48.18 52 (46) 12:25.5Dallas 39.1%50:35

18 Miguel Araya 762:11:37.98 58 (48) 14:07.4Frisco 35.0%58:39

1 Nagesh Padiyar 271:24:45.98M50-59 24 (53) 9:05.7The Colony 56.6%38:43

2 David Longshore 281:25:07.95 25 (50) 9:08.0Allen 54.9%39:39

3 Robert Parker 291:25:10.40 26 (59) 9:08.3Frisco 59.4%39:41

4 Roger Martin 321:28:52.32 29 (50) 9:32.1Fort Worth 52.6%42:20

5 Jeff Harrell 391:33:16.95 32 (50) 10:00.5Frisco 50.1%42:31

6 David Oldfather 421:35:03.22 34 (55) 10:11.9Plano 51.3%43:20

7 Scott Green 491:37:42.69 39 (53) 10:29.0Dallas 49.1%45:39

8 Paul Szendrey 511:38:11.04 40 (52) 10:32.0Georgetown 48.5%46:24

9 Ken Mulkern 541:41:09.69 42 (59) 10:51.2Valley View 50.0%45:45

10 Emilio Villa 571:45:17.25 45 (54) 11:17.8Prosper 46.0%48:24

11 Bill Lockwood 641:51:42.02 49 (54) 11:59.1Frisco 43.3%46:13

12 Edward Locher 752:06:10.29 57 (56) 13:32.2Lewisville 39.0%55:08

13 Joe Alancheril 782:19:08.66 59 (52) 14:55.7N. Richland Hills 34.2%62:05

1 Mark Wygant 521:40:49.63M60-69 41 (63) 10:49.1Wylie 52.0%46:16

1 Kendall Black 711:57:19.02M70+ 53 (70) 12:35.2Grand Prairie 47.9%52:07

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females
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Saturday, February 09, 2019Frisco Trail Race
36F Cloudy 51%H 8mphE

5K Off :9:00 / 10K Off :8:20 / 15K Off :7:40 amNW Community DORBA Trail,Frisco, TX
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           Runners --- Average Time of19
FEMALE15K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.9%1:39:47

@Checkpoint

1 Kristen Bartiss 61:13:34.55OVERALL 1st 1 (28) 7:53.6Woodway 62.8%33:35

1 Nikki Brim 211:19:35.69OVERALL 2nd 2 (45) 8:32.4Plano 62.6%52:59

1 Samantha Dodson 221:19:38.25OVERALL 3rd 3 (46) 8:32.7Prosper 63.3%53:00

1 Holly Estes 341:30:29.69MASTERS 1st 4 (42) 9:42.6Prosper 53.7%40:52

1 Erin Santana 531:40:51.61F20-29 12 (29) 10:49.3Anna 45.8%45:46

1 Sara Schroeder 431:35:32.38F30-39 9 (35) 10:15.0Denton 48.9%42:29

2 Jaclyn Thomforde 621:50:39.64 15 (36) 11:52.4Dallas 42.3%45:00

3 Jackie Wade 661:55:04.11 16 (31) 12:20.7Granbury 40.2%53:24

1 Liz Jimenez 351:30:52.86F40-49 5 (40) 9:45.0Frisco 52.7%40:52

2 Sara Neander Bjorklund 371:32:39.86 6 (46) 9:56.5Frisco 54.4%41:47

3 Susan Johnson 381:33:15.76 7 (46) 10:00.4Corinth 54.0%42:22

4 Meredith McFarlin 461:37:11.36 10 (41) 10:25.6Little Elm 49.6%44:13

5 Cynthia Reveles 501:38:07.85 11 (45) 10:31.7Dallas 50.8%45:10

6 Jennifer Sterling 611:50:20.65 14 (45) 11:50.3Little Elm 45.2%53:35

7 Mona Sepulveda 691:55:59.44 17 (42) 12:26.7Plano 41.9%51:13

8 Melissa Haydek 772:12:29.64 19 (47) 14:12.9Irving 38.4%60:05

1 Andrea Hudson Baldwin 401:33:23.66F50-59 8 (59) 10:01.2Dallas 63.7%43:12

2 Denise Ames 601:49:19.89 13 (54) 11:43.8Arlington 50.8%50:00

3 Kelli Kocher 701:56:55.42 18 (52) 12:32.7Lewisville 46.3%54:05

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females
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Saturday, February 09, 2019Frisco Trail Race
36F Cloudy 51%H 8mphE

5K Off :9:00 / 10K Off :8:20 / 15K Off :7:40 amNW Community DORBA Trail,Frisco, TX

www.FriscoTrailRace.com

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart15K AgeGD

11 590  Brian Tomanek (M38) M30-39 OA  1:05:46.34 7:03.4 20.30 1:05:47.621.3 29:37 36:10 64.7%

22 567  Jacob Wood (M36) M30-39 O2  1:11:18.54 7:39.0 22.01 1:11:19.571.0 31:35 39:44 58.8%

33 552  Jason Reasor (M43) M40-49 O3  1:11:54.90 7:42.9 22.19 1:11:57.792.9 33:09 38:46 61.5%

44 574  Micah Floyd (M29) M20-29 1st  1:12:04.51 7:44.0 22.24 1:12:05.951.4 32:33 39:32 57.1%

55 547  Bo Oney (M33) M30-39 1st  1:13:17.59 7:51.8 22.62 1:13:18.220.6 31:59 41:18 56.5%

16 571  Kristen Bartiss (F28) F20-29 OA  1:13:34.55 7:53.6 22.71 1:13:36.301.7 33:35 40:00 62.8%

67 583  Jacob Ormsby (M37) M30-39 2nd  1:14:16.91 7:58.2 22.92 1:14:20.894.0 34:42 39:35 56.8%

78 520  George Gundling (M37) M30-39 3rd  1:15:15.69 8:04.5 23.23 1:15:17.591.9 33:45 41:31 56.1%

89 557  Clayton Shapiro (M42) M40-49 MS  1:15:28.33 8:05.8 23.29 1:15:31.182.9 34:21 41:07 58.1%

910 561  Zack Stockholm (M39) M30-39 4th  1:16:52.30 8:14.9 23.73 1:16:55.673.4 34:29 42:23 55.8%

1011 572  Dane Dougherty (M31) M30-39 5th  1:17:25.27 8:18.4 23.90 1:17:28.313.0 34:20 43:05 53.2%

1112 549  Kevin Parker (M30) M30-39 6th  1:17:32.51 8:19.2 23.93 1:17:36.754.2 35:31 42:01 53.1%

1213 577  Adam Kieda (M44) M40-49 1st  1:17:43.39 8:20.3 23.99 1:17:45.321.9 35:49 41:54 57.3%

1314 558  Matt Silvio (M34) M30-39 7th  1:17:52.54 8:21.3 24.03 1:17:53.531.0 34:47 43:06 53.3%

1415 505  Tim Bazor (M43) M40-49 2nd  1:18:02.09 8:22.3 24.09 1:18:07.395.3 36:31 41:31 56.6%

1516 573  Xavier Encerrado (M29) M20-29 2nd  1:18:20.40 8:24.3 24.18 1:18:25.745.3 36:03 42:18 52.5%

1617 551  Steven Pritt (M46) M40-49 3rd  1:18:20.53 8:24.3 24.18 1:18:27.667.1 35:58 42:23 57.8%

1718 545  David Ohrn (M45) M40-49 4th  1:18:28.00 8:25.1 24.22 1:18:31.953.9 36:25 42:03 57.2%

1819 521  Ryan Haecker (M27) M20-29 3rd  1:18:37.38 8:26.1 24.27 1:18:40.463.1 36:12 42:25 52.3%

1920 576  David Hoskins (M43) M40-49 5th  1:18:50.98 8:27.6 24.33 1:18:55.324.3 36:26 42:25 56.1%

221 507  Nikki Brim (F45) F40-49 O2  1:19:35.69 8:32.4 24.56 1:19:44.729.0 52:59 26:37 62.6%

322 512  Samantha Dodson (F46) F40-49 O3  1:19:38.25 8:32.7 24.58 1:19:46.938.7 53:00 26:38 63.3%

2023 581  Kevin Newton (M35) M30-39 8th  1:19:43.49 8:33.2 24.61 1:19:45.411.9 33:22 46:21 52.3%

2124 504  Jason Ballard (M44) M40-49 6th  1:19:47.55 8:33.7 24.63 1:19:53.455.9 38:40 41:07 55.8%

2225 548  Jimmy Ouyang (M36) M30-39 9th  1:24:02.45 9:01.0 25.94 1:24:06.954.5 38:54 45:08 49.9%

2326 586  Jason Schultz (M47) M40-49 7th  1:24:25.99 9:03.5 26.06 1:24:30.624.6 38:56 45:30 54.1%

2427 584  Nagesh Padiyar (M53) M50-59 1st  1:24:45.98 9:05.7 26.16 1:24:57.1011.1 38:43 46:03 56.6%

2528 535  David Longshore (M50) M50-59 2nd  1:25:07.95 9:08.0 26.27 1:25:21.5513.6 39:39 45:29 54.9%

2629 550  Robert Parker (M59) M50-59 3rd  1:25:10.40 9:08.3 26.29 1:25:21.0310.6 39:41 45:30 59.4%

2730 591  Jason Dupree (M36) M30-39 10th  1:27:36.90 9:24.0 27.04 1:27:39.943.0 40:01 47:36 47.9%

2831 592  James Frazer (M48) M40-49 8th  1:28:25.36 9:29.2 27.29 1:28:36.4911.1 39:23 49:03 52.0%

2932 537  Roger Martin (M50) M50-59 4th  1:28:52.32 9:32.1 27.43 1:29:03.5411.2 42:20 46:33 52.6%

3033 575  Brian Heiser (M30) M30-39 11th  1:29:31.89 9:36.3 27.63 1:29:46.5514.7 49:16 40:16 46.0%

434 515  Holly Estes (F42) F40-49 MS  1:30:29.69 9:42.6 27.93 1:30:39.299.6 40:52 49:38 53.7%

535 527  Liz Jimenez (F40) F40-49 1st  1:30:52.86 9:45.0 28.05 1:31:00.807.9 40:52 50:01 52.7%

3136 579  Brian McFarlin (M43) M40-49 9th  1:32:02.51 9:52.5 28.41 1:32:11.919.4 42:00 50:02 48.0%

637 543  Sara Neander Bjorklund (F4 F40-49 2nd  1:32:39.86 9:56.5 28.60 1:32:48.748.9 41:47 50:53 54.4%

738 528  Susan Johnson (F46) F40-49 3rd  1:33:15.76 10:00.4 28.78 1:33:22.196.4 42:22 50:54 54.0%

3239 523  Jeff Harrell (M50) M50-59 5th  1:33:16.95 10:00.5 28.79 1:33:23.937.0 42:31 50:46 50.1%

840 525  Andrea Hudson Baldwin (F5 F50-59 1st  1:33:23.66 10:01.2 28.82 1:33:38.8615.2 43:12 50:12 63.7%

3341 510  Sean Cook (M40) M40-49 10th  1:34:33.61 10:08.7 29.18 1:34:41.377.8 43:45 50:49 45.7%

3442 546  David Oldfather (M55) M50-59 6th  1:35:03.22 10:11.9 29.34 1:35:13.4010.2 43:20 51:43 51.3%

943 555  Sara Schroeder (F35) F30-39 1st  1:35:32.38 10:15.0 29.49 1:35:39.367.0 42:29 53:03 48.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females
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3544 559  Barry Sterling (M43) M40-49 11th  1:36:42.19 10:22.5 29.85 1:36:53.6711.5 44:30 52:12 45.7%

3645 578  Fred Luminoso (M38) M30-39 12th  1:36:45.28 10:22.8 29.86 1:37:06.8721.6 45:43 51:02 44.0%

1046 580  Meredith McFarlin (F41) F40-49 4th  1:37:11.36 10:25.6 30.00 1:37:20.959.6 44:13 52:59 49.6%

3747 587  Paul Simon (M37) M30-39 13th  1:37:16.73 10:26.2 30.02 1:37:32.6315.9 45:09 52:07 43.4%

3848 516  Philip Estes (M45) M40-49 12th  1:37:18.88 10:26.5 30.03 1:37:28.369.5 41:02 56:17 46.2%

3949 519  Scott Green (M53) M50-59 7th  1:37:42.69 10:29.0 30.16 1:37:48.425.7 45:39 52:04 49.1%

1150 553  Cynthia Reveles (F45) F40-49 5th  1:38:07.85 10:31.7 30.28 1:38:12.194.3 45:10 52:58 50.8%

4051 562  Paul Szendrey (M52) M50-59 8th  1:38:11.04 10:32.0 30.31 1:38:21.4610.4 46:24 51:47 48.5%

4152 568  Mark Wygant (M63) M60-69 1st  1:40:49.63 10:49.1 31.12 1:41:11.8422.2 46:16 54:33 52.0%

1253 554  Erin Santana (F29) F20-29 1st  1:40:51.61 10:49.3 31.13 1:41:09.4117.8 45:46 55:06 45.8%

4254 541  Ken Mulkern (M59) M50-59 9th  1:41:09.69 10:51.2 31.22 1:41:27.4817.8 45:45 55:25 50.0%

4355 531  Dirk Leidecker (M46) M40-49 13th  1:44:10.36 11:10.6 32.15 1:44:27.5717.2 45:01 59:09 43.5%

4456 585  Chris Pittman (M34) M30-39 14th  1:45:07.12 11:16.7 32.45 1:45:27.4720.4 45:34 59:33 39.5%

4557 589  Emilio Villa (M54) M50-59 10th  1:45:17.25 11:17.8 32.50 1:45:31.4814.2 48:24 56:54 46.0%

4658 542  Hitesh Naidu (M44) M40-49 14th  1:46:56.07 11:28.4 33.01 1:47:09.3713.3 49:11 57:45 41.7%

4759 566  Jason Wallis (M29) M20-29 4th  1:47:10.94 11:30.0 33.08 1:47:26.4615.5 46:55 60:15 38.4%

1360 502  Denise Ames (F54) F50-59 2nd  1:49:19.89 11:43.8 33.74 1:49:38.8619.0 50:00 59:20 50.8%

1461 560  Jennifer Sterling (F45) F40-49 6th  1:50:20.65 11:50.3 34.06 1:50:34.5513.9 53:35 56:46 45.2%

1562 563  Jaclyn Thomforde (F36) F30-39 2nd  1:50:39.64 11:52.4 34.15 1:50:51.6412.0 45:00 65:39 42.3%

4863 588  John Stewart (M42) M40-49 15th  1:51:29.47 11:57.7 34.41 1:51:50.3320.9 49:36 61:54 39.3%

4964 534  Bill Lockwood (M54) M50-59 11th  1:51:42.02 11:59.1 34.48 1:51:55.0813.1 46:13 65:29 43.3%

5065 509  Goutam Chalasani (M27) M20-29 5th  1:53:49.87 12:12.8 35.13 1:54:05.2915.4 54:56 58:54 36.2%

1666 565  Jackie Wade (F31) F30-39 3rd  1:55:04.11 12:20.7 35.52 1:55:22.0517.9 53:24 61:40 40.2%

5167 582  Brian Ober (M48) M40-49 16th  1:55:30.05 12:23.5 35.65 1:55:44.6014.5 50:08 65:22 39.8%

5268 593  Julio Ortiz (M46) M40-49 17th  1:55:48.18 12:25.5 35.74 1:55:54.216.0 50:35 65:13 39.1%

1769 556  Mona Sepulveda (F42) F40-49 7th  1:55:59.44 12:26.7 35.80 1:56:18.4419.0 51:13 64:46 41.9%

1870 529  Kelli Kocher (F52) F50-59 3rd  1:56:55.42 12:32.7 36.09 1:57:03.478.1 54:05 62:51 46.3%

5371 506  Kendall Black (M70) M70+ 1st  1:57:19.02 12:35.2 36.21 1:57:22.623.6 52:07 65:12 47.9%

5472 522  Sumanth Hallegiri (M38) M30-39 15th  1:57:24.05 12:35.8 36.24 1:57:40.7616.7 51:19 66:05 36.2%

5573 517  Emmanuel Gabler (M30) M30-39 16th  2:04:27.64 13:21.2 38.41 2:04:48.0320.4 53:54 70:34 33.1%

5674 544  Christopher Ocker (M35) M30-39 17th  2:04:28.74 13:21.3 38.42 2:04:48.2919.6 53:57 70:31 33.5%

5775 533  Edward Locher (M56) M50-59 12th  2:06:10.29 13:32.2 38.94 2:06:27.4917.2 55:08 71:02 39.0%

5876 503  Miguel Araya (M48) M40-49 18th  2:11:37.98 14:07.4 40.62 2:11:46.008.0 58:39 72:59 35.0%

1977 524  Melissa Haydek (F47) F40-49 8th  2:12:29.64 14:12.9 40.89 2:12:52.3722.7 60:05 72:25 38.4%

5978 501  Joe Alancheril (M52) M50-59 13th  2:19:08.66 14:55.7 42.94 2:19:23.8615.2 62:05 77:03 34.2%

Average Finish Time: 1:34:59 Average Age Grade: 49.53%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

2/9/20192019 Frisco Trail Race


